V5 Series
Pneumatic
Cylinders
Light-Duty NFPA
Interchangeable
HYDRO-LINE, INC.
Now Available
5", 6", or 8" Bore

Magnetic piston (1 switch) Reed O
Magnetic piston (no switches) Reed S
How to Order a V5 Cylinder
Hydro-Line standard cylinders can be completely and accurately identified with a model number that encodes
construction specifications. To develop the model number for ordering a cylinder, see the following example.
HOW TO ORDER
1. Quantity
2. Model Number
3. Special modifications
if required
4. Operating
temperature if below
-40°F or above 200°F
5. Required ship date
24
3
1
PORT SIZES
PORT LOCATIONS
V5K - 3.25 X 8.00 - N - 1.00
- 2 - N - N - N - 1 - 1 -
Cushion
Mounting
Style
Rod End Style
Rod Seal/Wiper
Piston Seals
Port Locations
Switches
Port and Cushion Adjustment Locations
Standard port locations are at No. 1,
with optional locations at No. 2, 3 or 4.
Port No. 3 is not available on the MS4.
Standard cushion adjustment location
is above port location No. 2 in location
C3. Optional cushion location not
available. Cushion location will be
rotated in relation to the port.
V5 Options
• Cushions
• High temperature seals
• Magnetic piston
• Hall effect or
reed switches
• Mounting accessories
HYDRO-LINE, INC.
Rockford, IL
VV55KK  --  33..2255  XX    88..0000  --  NN  --  11..0000
--  22  --  NN  --  NN  --  NN  --  11  --  11
119955001111223344--11
AA11557799--337755
Customer Number (if desired)
Hydro-Line Serial Number
3
4
B – Side Tapped Mount (NFPA Style MS4) (1 1⁄2"-6" Bore)
V5 Mounting Dimensions
C – Cap Clevis Mount (NFPA Style MP1) (1 1⁄2"-6" Bore)
DC – Cap Detachable Clevis Mount (NFPA Style MP2) DCM – Cap Detachable Mono Clevis Mount  (1 1⁄2"-6" Bore)
(NFPA Style MP4)
F – Head Rectangular Flange Mount (NFPA Style MF1)
R – Cap Rectangular Flange Mount (NFPA Style MF2)(1 1⁄2"-6" Bore)
K– No Mount
L, M, N – Tie Rods Extended Mount (NFPA Style MX1, MX2, MX3) Y– Side End Angles (NFPA Style MS1)
NOTE: 11⁄2" bore – 35° pivot radius from center line
2-4" bore – 40° pivot radius from center line
Note: Tie rod nuts will extend past the head or cap.
K thickness on the end opposite flange mounting
(MX1) L - Both tie rods extended
(MX2) N - Cap end tie rods extended
(MX1) M - Both tie rods extended
BORE 11⁄2 2 21⁄2 31⁄4 4 5 6 8
A 3⁄4 3⁄4 3⁄4 11⁄8 11⁄8 11⁄8 15⁄8 15
8
AA 2.02 2.6 3.1 3.9 4.7 5.8 6.9 9.1
AB‡ 7⁄16